NORTH AMERICAN DIVISION
Office of Education
Jump Start
Integrated Units of Study
Grades 5-8
March 2004
This unit provides an introduction to the type of learning students will encounter in the
Integrated Units program.  The strategies used, portfolio creation and presentation, and

as part of their portfolio.
77
9E
Journal
Think about the process of putting the Hypermedia presentation together.  Write about what you
enjoyed most in working on this project.  What was the most difficult and why?
78
79
Student Assignment Sheet
Lesson 10
“Nothing but heaven itself is better than a friend who is really a friend.”
– Plautus
Assignment
Code Assignment Description Date
Due Done Portfolio
JS-10A Classbuilding Lesson 10
JS-10B Reading Log Lesson 12 U
JS-10C Portfolio Lesson 12
JS-10D Procedures Written Assessment Lesson 10 U
80
81
10A
Classbuilding

Write your evaluation of the procedures used in your classroom this year.  Your evaluation is to
be at least 150 words and could include answers to these questions:
‘ Why are procedures important?
‘ Which procedures are most helpful?
‘ Which procedures are used most frequently?
‘ If you could change one of the procedures, which one would you choose and
why?
85
                Student Assignment Sheet
Lesson 11
“Humble yourselves in the sight of the Lord, and he shall lift you up.”
– James 4:10
Assignment
Code Assignment Description Date
Due Done Portfolio
JS-11A Classbuilding Lesson 11
JS-11B Getting to Know the Teacher Lesson 11
JS-11C MUGS Lesson 11
JS-11D Journal Lesson 11
86
87
11A
Classbuilding

-Sun Tzu
91
11D
Journal
What compliments have you received?  Describe.
92
93
Student Assignment Sheet
Lesson 12
“A friend is one to whom distance is no barrier to
communication, concern or caring.”
– Unknown
Assignment
Code Assignment Description Date
Due Done Portfolio
JS-12A Classbuilding Lesson 12
JS-12B Telephone Etiquette Lesson 12
JS-12C Reading Log Lesson 12 U
JS-12D Processing the Process Lesson 12 U
94
95
12A
Classbuilding